

## UKCA Declaration of Conformity

**Directives:** 

Electrical equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

The product(s) listed in this document is/are in conformity with the following standard(s):

Standards:

BS EN 55032:2015 / A11:2020 BS EN 55035:2017 / A11:2020 BS EN IEC 62368-1:2020 + A11:2020 BS EN IEC 62311:2020 BS EN 50566:2017 ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07) ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11) ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)

Manufacturer Name:	Freedman Electronics Pty Ltd
Trade Name:	RØDE Microphones
Manufacturer Address:	107 Carnarvon Street Silverwater NSW 2128 Australia

Type of Equipment: Professional audio interface and video capture card

Model Name:

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

STREAMER X

Signature

Chief Executive Officer Title

Damien Wilson Name 24 May 2023

Date



107 Carnarvon Street, Silverwater, NSW 2128 Australia Ph: +61 2 9648 5855 Fax: +61 2 9648 2455 <u>info@rode.com</u> <u>www.rode.com</u> RØDE Microphones is a division of Freedman Electronics Pty Ltd ABN 91 000 576 483